EP 2 458 092 A3

(19)

(12)

(88)

(43)

(21)

(22)

Europdisches
Patentamt

European
Patent Office
Office européen

des brevets

(11) EP 2 458 092 A3

EUROPEAN PATENT APPLICATION

Date of publication A3:
13.01.2016 Bulletin 2016/02

Date of publication A2:
30.05.2012 Bulletin 2012/22

Application number: 11188853.3

Date of filing: 11.11.2011

(51) IntCl:
E02B 5/08 (2006.01) EO3F 5/06 (2006.01)

(84)

(30)

(71)

Designated Contracting States:

AL AT BE BG CH CY CZDE DK EE ES FIFRGB
GRHRHUIEISITLILTLULVMC MKMT NL NO
PL PT RO RS SE SI SK SM TR

Designated Extension States:

BA ME

Priority: 25.11.2010 GB 201019950

Applicant: Kelly, John
Droitwich, Worcestershire WR9 ONX (GB)

(72) Inventor: Kelly, Frank
Droitwich, Worcestershire WR9 0PX (GB)

(74) Representative: Jackson, Derek Charles
Derek Jackson Associates
The Old Yard
Lower Town
Claines, Worcester WR3 7RY (GB)

(54)

(57)

Trash screen

A trash screen comprises a first screen (1) and a second screen (7), the second screen being pivotally mounted
relative to the first screen, and means (13) for pivoting the second screen relative to the first screen.
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